Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk	From: Public Agency: Sacramento Regional Transit D Address: 1400 29th Street Sacaramento, CA 95816 Contact: Sangita Arya Phone: (916) 557-0998
County of: Sacramento Address: 600 8th Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complication Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing Project Title: Folsom Light Rail Modernization Double Tra	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public nghouse): SCH# 2019119042
Project Applicant: Sacramento Regional Transit District	
Project Location (include county): Sacramento County, Cit	ty of Folsom and City of Rancho Cordova
Project Description: The project would allow SacRT to operate light rail service tracks in two locations, a 0.6-mile segment in Folsom and unincorporated Sacramento County; adding a second plastations; updating the signal system that controls light rail tracks in Rancho Cordova and adding a new freight siding. This is to advise that the Sacramento Regional Transit Description of the Lead Agency or Regional Regio	e at 15-minute intervals by: installing passing d a 1.2 mile segment in Rancho Cordova and atform to existing Glenn and Hazel light rail I train movements; and realigning the freight a to facilitate freight train movement. District has approved the above
described project on <u>January</u> , 13, 2020 and has made th described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cort A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties. 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at Sacramento Regional Transit District Gustomer Service	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director, Engineering and Constru
Date: January, 13, 2020 Date Rece	ived for filling at OPP lanning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JAN 16 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Pevised 2011